

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE JAMMU



Dr. Ashutosh Gupta MD, DNB (Radiation Oncology) Principal/Dean Tel: 0191-2584247 Fax: 0191-2584234

E-mail: pmc-gmcjammu@jk.gov.in

Sub: Filling up of the posts of Sr. Residents / Tutors in various discipline in Govt. Medical College and its Associated Hospitals, Jammu.

ADDENDUM

In continuation of the Advertisement Notice for the filling of Sr. Resident / Tutor posts in various disciplines at Government Medical College and its Associated hospitals Jammu, issued under endt. No. GMCJ/2025/Advertisement/1461 dated 11-01-2025, it is hereby notified that the Department of Medical Oncology has been added to the list of disciplines previously advertised.

All the terms and conditions of the Advertisement Notice dated 11-01-2025 shall remain the same.

(Dr. Ashutosh Gupta)

Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College

Jammu Dated:-2025

No:- GMC/Es-1/PF/1576

Copy for information and necessary action to the: -

- 1. Secretary to Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director, SKIMS Soura Srinagar.
- 3. Principal, Govt. Medical College Srinagar.
- 4. Director Health Services Jammu / Kashmir.
- 5. Administrator, Associated Hospitals, Jammu.
- 6. Nominee of Principal GMC, Jammu /Research Screening Committee, Govt. Medical College Jammu.
- 7. Head of the Department Medical Oncology SCI, GMC Jammu.
- 8. Medical Superintendent, SMGS/SSB/MCH, CD&TB & Psychiatry GMC Jammu.
- 9. Member Research Screening Committee, GMC Jammu.
- Director, Radio Kashmir, Jammu / Doordarshan Kendra, Jammu with the request to kindly broadcast/ telecast the contents of the notice in the news bulletins repeatedly for two or three days.
- 11. Joint Director, Information Department Jammu for publication in two local English newspapers.
- 12. In-charge IT Section, Govt. Medical College Jammu.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu.